
t ,ifh" 
Sorth hdie, trot Ltd.

Regiond Om.e-cherllt
No.43, Croutrd Floot
Hameediya C€ntI€ ,
Haddows Road, Nlmgambakl(a-m.
Ch€rnai, Tamiltradu.
Pin : 600006.
Phono No: 0,{4-2E281 I 092827107S
Email: m1005@sib.co.iD

Ref RO/SAR/SN/ t3g /2024-2s
Date:29.08.2024

E-AU ION S EN I
E-Auction sale Notice for sare of rmmovable Assets under the securitisation andReconstruction of Financiar Assets and e"ro."u-*t oi security Interest Act, 2002 read withproviso to Rule 8(6) and 9(1) of the Security Int".".t 6ofo."ument) Rules,2002.

wHEREAS, the Authorised officer of the Bank had issued Demand Notice dated 30. 06.2022, carngupon l.MrHarikrishnanA,43l:l1i"3t-Str-eet,qtnsectorXfNagar,Chennai,TamilNadu-600078
Guarantor 2'Mrs c L usha, qlist, s,. #d 9th;;.1 ., K K Nagar, chennai, Tamil Nadu-600078,as borrower/guarantor under_ section 13ir;i;; Securitisation and Reconstruction ofFinancial Assets and Enforcement ofs^ecurity Inter;1ei, zooz o"."irr"ft".r;f..;J;;; .TheAct,)
and has.takor Symbolii possession ot*e immovalr" o.Jo*, more fufly described in the schedule

lf,X![U:* i-","J$#n, 
or the Act .*d ;th {;r"'i or 6" s"o-ty r,,o",t ieiro,c"m*tr

AND WHEREAS, the borrowers have failed to pay the amounl, Notice is hereby given to the publicin general and in particular to the Bonowe4g trr'at ih"-i.r ouoti" p.op".tv -..tg"EJt" Ih" se*edcreditor more fully described in the Schedule h"."""a* * r be sold on ..as is where is,, basis, ..as iswhat is" and "whatever there is" condition, ," th" ;;;;; at the place mentioned herein below forrealization of a sum of Rs.r,4r,57,16i,ro p. 6"p"".-orre crores Forty one lakhs Fifty SevenThousand one hundred sixtv Seven -a paira re oiriyi * 
"n_zz.os.zo 

24, vtithfut,,e interesr, costsand expenses etc' thereon in the account/s of Mr Harikrishan with chennai GT Branch of the Bank,subject to the following terms and conditions:

rl r

The South lndian Bank LtiJ . Regd- Offlce: Thrissur.
Head Ofice: S.l.B House. T.B Road, P.B No: 28. Thrissur -(rer) 0487-2420 020, (Fax) 91 487-2 44 2021 e-mail

1KL 1S29PLCOO1O17. Tol Free (tndia) 1800_1 02-9408, 1800-425_

:?,ou,,
-4llltDtAN Bank

Name of Owner arikriHMr shnan A and CMrs L Usha,
Description of property

All that part and parcel of plot No.Ap_394
along with building thereon having total bui
Sq.Ft,bearing Door No. 394,New No.23
Division and all other constructions, im

dated 14.05.2015 of Sub Registrar OfiEce

T

No.3

t.

o I

A

and

I

urm

of, a

It

rights existing and appurtenant thereon si
6ftSector, KK Nagar under S. Nos.283 part
BlockNo.Sg Of Virugambakkam Village,
Taluk,Chennai South District and owned by Mr
MTsCLUsha,more firlly described in Sale

Item No 1

t,.. .,'

bounded on,

North:30 Feet Road

Clhl i16519
www.southindianbank.com €e



Z.;sx,[He,"k

East:Plot No. AP-395

South:Plot No. AP-417
West : Plot No AP-393

Item-2

All that part and parcel of Plot No'AP-393 admeasurin-g ,880 
Sq'Ft

.i""g *lft t tfa*g thereon havine total built in area of about 1600

;#?i;;;td' No' 3e3Ne-w No'25 of rNHB'I(K, Nagar

Oi"i.ion ani' all other constructions, improvements,_eassnentary

igfrt. e*irtirrg and appurtenant thereon situated at 28th Sfeet'6th

ffi;JaK "Nagar'under S'Nos' 283 part & 284 part of

ffi;;b.kd viflage,Mambalam Guinttv Taluk'chennai South

oi.H"t arrO o*"ed by Mr Hadkdshnan A and Mrs C L Usha'more
"t 

fi, J"..t"a i" Sale Deed No'66912017 datedl3'02'2017 of Sub

Registrar Office Virugarnbakkam and bounded on'

North:30 Feet Road

East:Plot No. AP-394

South:PlotNo- AP-418
West:Plot No. AP-392
SymbolicNature ofpossession

Item-2: Rs.1,53,00,000/-(Rupees One Crore Fifty Three Lakhs
Only)

Only)

fo.ty fight I,aA"
Item-1: Rs.1,48,00, 000/-(RuPees- One Crore

Reserve Price

Only)

Item-2:Rs.15,30,000./-(Rupees Fifteen

Only)

Lakhs
,

Item-1:Rs.14,80,0 00/-(Rupees Fourteen
Eamest MoneY DePosit
(EMD)

Account

be

':.
at

IB

gmdinpay esalantlEMDab reeamo1 unts bAI
Aefourfavo1nawndrDraftfo Dernand

South Indian Bank Ltd." PaYable at Chennai or

Branch IFSCA{EFT Code is
No:0110073000002376 matn

Mode of submission o

EMD/ Sale amount
f

Or23.09.2024b efore M.00PMLast date and time for
submission of Bid along

withEMD
From 1 1.00AM to
23.O9.2024with

.tB04.00PM d
or fin

Froperty Inspection

:.i'

:.' i,

i'l' *

The South lndian Bank Ltd , Regd. Of{ice: Thrissur'

Head Offlce: S.l.B House T B Road, P'B No: 28, Thrissur - 680001,

91 487-244 2021 e-n..all cot te t

,t

,
(Tel) 0487-2420 020. (Fax)

CIN : 165191K1 1929P1C001017 Toll Free (lndra) 1800-1 02-9408. 1800-425-1 SNL},.
'rl

., tsouthindianbank.com

a'



Z#r,[H*"nu

Bid incrernental amount Rs.50,000/-(Rupees Fifty Thousand Only)
Date and time of E-aucfion

imited
till

24 90 .2024 Ifrom I J 0 AM Ito 3) P0 M thw1 m5 tnute unl(
utoa tenex s1ons s ed con1S cluded

on service providerE-aucti

Mr.Kannan, Mobile Number :7g457 59g67
Email Id :kannan.r@matexnet.com

ns.comh ://assets. matexau

Matex Net Private Limited

TERMS ANDCONDITIONS OF SALE

Directors/Parhrers au
submifted along with the bid form.

5) Bidders should have active mobile number and valid e_mail address
Auction and register their names at the e_auction portal and get User
cost from E-auction service provider whereupon they would be allo to
online-E-auction.

6)

7)

1) The secured asset w,l be sold by e-auction through Bank's approved service provider i.eMatex Net Private Limited who are assisting the e;thorised omcer in conauctrn'gthe ontineauction.
2) The intending purchasers sh-all submit the EMD amount mentioned hereinabove via DemandDraft in favour of ,,ThdAuttrorised

Officer, The South Indian Baak Ltd.', payable at Chennaiat Nd 43 Ground Floor, Hameediya Centre, Haddows Road Nungambakkam, Chennai,Tamilnadu-600006 or through RTGS to Account No: 01 1007300000237-6 held, by " TheAuthorised Officer', in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Branch Nungambakkam (IFSC Code:SIBL(trSCAIEFT Code is SIBL0000110) larest by 04.00 PM on orbefore 23.09.2024.3) The intending purchaser shaltsubmit duly filled in bid form in original (format available withAuthorised officer and in website https: //assets .matexauctions.com along with self-attested
copies of Proof of identification /Address proof (KYC) to the Authorised ofEcer and shouldcarry the original for verification. Bids submitted otherwise than in the format prescribed shallnot be eligible for consideration and will be liable for rejection.4) ln case ofjoint bidders, an authorization letter signed by all the a bidder(one among them who is holding a valid ID) is ro be submitted along casethe bidder is a corporate/p

thorizing the actual bidder, who is hol
artnership firm, a copy of the resolution pdssed

dinc a vg@ :,
,4.

,rt'

i

'r,

The South lndian Bark Ltd., Regd. Office: Thnssur
Head Olfice: S.l.B House, T.B Road. p B No: 28, Thrissur -

(Tel ) 0487-2420 02O, (Fax) 9t 487-241 2021 e-mail : stbco
91K[ 1929P1C001017, Tolt Free (tndia) 1AO0_1 02-9408. 1800-425-1

a E

8)

CIN : 1651

www-southindianbank.com

permitted to participate
only if EMD amount has been received by the Bank along with the
manner mentioned in point 3 hereinabove.
Eligible Bidders who have duly complied with the above
hereinabove will be provided with User ID and Password through
provider for participating in e-auction portal.

1n

1n

ali 4

, .t

dthe bidders shall
forms/EMD. The amount ofEMD paid by interested

1



Z,*x,["""u

9)onlinebiddingwillcommencefromReservepriceorfromthehighestbidquotedwhichever
is higher.

10)TheBank/serviceproviderfore-Auctionshallnothaveanyliabilitytowardsbiddersforany^ -' 
irri*ptio, or tlelay in access to the site irrespective o-f the causes'

1 1 ) The bid once submitted by iie LrJJ*, "-"* te cance-lled/withdrawn and the bidder shall be

bound to buy the property 
"i 

tt'" n"i Liap'ice' The failure on the part of bidder to comply

withanyofthetermsandconditionsofe-Auction,mentlonedhereinwillresultinforfeiture
ofthe amount paid by the defaulting bidder'

12) Decision of the Authorisi-<ji{"*1.grrai"g declaration of successfirl bidtter shall be final

and binding on all the bidders'

l3) The Authorised offico .rrJi ie at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process at any time, before

declaring the successful bidder, without assigring any reason'

14)il;il'J;-1tted without-ire'ErvrD shall t"e suimarity re.lected. The property shall not be

sold below the reserve Pnce'
I 5) The conditional bids may ie treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bid/s'
'"';;;;;;;;;regarding anv change in the bid.shall be entertained'

16) The Authorised ofacer is ;;t to"*a tofu"tpt ttte highest offer and the Authorised of6cer'lr3.s . '
absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjoum / postpon€:/ cancel-the elAuctiori

without assigrring -, ,.ri'o' 
'r'Jt;i 

Th" ttu is suLject to confirmation by the secured

creditor.
17) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shaffheither have

claim on the ProPertY nor on any Part ofthe sum for which may it be subsequently sold'

18) In case anY disPute arises as to the validitY of the bid(s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the

eligibility of the bidder, authority ofthe person rqresenting the bidder, the interPretation and

decision of the Authorised Officer shall be final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall ln1ts

sole discretion be entitled to call off the sale and put the property to sale once agaln on any

te and at such time as may be decided by the Bank'
as1s, as is what 1S

"t'
andf

da
19) The proPertY will be sold on "as is where is" b

condition and the Bank is not responsible for ti

20\

2r)

tle, condition or anY othqg
, .: , t;

',' ''
t.

,i

a

r0l{AL

v

again. However, in desirable cases fte time may be

Authorised OfEcer'

The South lndian Bank Ltd , Regd. Office: Thrissur'

Head Offce: S 
' 

B House T.B Road, P B No: 28, thrissur - 6BO0 1

Toll Free (lndia) 18OO-102-9408' 18OO-425-
(Tel) 0487-2420 02A, Gax], 91 487 -244 2O2a e-mall :

7.crN . 165191KL 1929PLC00101
www-soulhindianbank.com

,.
,i'

l-



22) on^he sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the AuthorisedOfficer, the successful bidder will be issu,ed wittr a iae Certificate * pL tfr" t"r_. _aconditions of the Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The sare cerrificate snai be issrJ i, th"name of the successful bidder. No request for change ofname in the sale certificate other thanthe person who submitted the bid /participated in tte e-Auction will be entertained.23) The successful bidder should pay alr ihe existing dues etc., to the Goverffnent/ Local
Authorities and bear all the necessary expenses like applicabre stamp duties / additionar stamp
duty / transfer charges, Registration expenses, f""r 

"i". 
for transfeiof the property in his/rrer

naune.

24) The South Indian Bank Ltd is not liable to pay any interesv refund EMD or any such amounts
in case of any delay in issue of confirmation of sale/ sale certificate by rr.tue or*y coo.t
Order received after e-auction is complete or any other reasons whatsoever.

25) The Authorised officer or Bank will not be herd responsible for any charge, rien,
encumbrance, property tax or any dues to the Govemment or anybody in respJt of theproperties under sale.

26) The successful bidder shal pay all. Taxes/ Elechi ciryr watu/sewerage charges or any other
charges demanded by any authority after the u""Jpt*"" of the bid] ""* ir rt p".t"i", t"previous periods.

27) Bidder shall en$re pa)ment
as applicable and necessary
issuance of Sale Certificate.

28) The Successful bidder shall,

of TDS on sale in compliance with provision of Income Tax Act
proof of the same to be submitted to Authorised Officer before

at his/her cost, get the Elechicity/ Water/ Sewemge connechon
etc. and any other coflrmon services transferred in his name.

29) The Authorised Officer has obtained ECl search report regarding the property from
01.01.2017 to 16.02.2023 and it contains no brance

Z,rgxlil,."u

30) For any further information and for inspection of property, the contact
the Authorised Officer or The South lndian Bank Ltd., Branch
hours or may contact Mr.Balagopal A K,-Mobile No:6379303822
Mobile No:9894647 220 at the South Indian Bank Ltd., Regional .,'

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the
www.southindianbank,com and &h

- 
";a 

qfill

J
Date:28.08.2024
Place: Cherurai I A

CIN:L


